
Fire Department
Charter Township

of White Lake

7420 Highhmd Road. While Lake. Ml 4SJS3 Tel 248-698-3993

August 2021 Incident / Activity Summery for August

Incident Response breakdown

Medical/Rescue..... 222

Hostile Fires (Structure, Vehicle, Brush, and Other)..... 4

Hazardous Conditions..... 24

Public Service (lift or other citizen assist)..... 32

Other Incidents (Good Intent, False Alarms, System Malfunctions/ Other Non-Fire)..... 34

Mutual Aid -

• Given..... 0

• Received..... 5

Total Calls: 316

Activity Summery

Community CPR Training..... 2

Car seat Inspection..... 1

Public relations event..... 1

LHS Football Standby..... 1

Fire Department Hospital Transports = 3

Additional Comments..... The White Lake Township Fire Department was recently presented

with a Kroger gift card from 8 yr. old (White Lake resident) Madison Brand. During the tornado

event, Madison ran her own lemonade stand, and raised in excess of $100.00 dollars. To show

her appreciation, she that graciously donated the proceeds to our firefighters. We will be

honoring Madison at Fire Station 1, on Tuesday, September 14, at approx. 5:00 P.M

John Holland
Fire Chief
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Fire Incidents: August 2021 YTD 2021 YTD 2020
Structure Fire

Outside Structures

Vehicle
Brush

Refuse

Other

Total Fire Incidents:

Non-Fire Incidents:

01
00
03
00
00
00
04

August 2021

15
00
10
09
00
07_

41

YTD 2021

20
00
04
03
01

_03

31 (+32.6%)

YTD 2020
Overpressure/Excessive Heat 01

Medical/Rescue 222
Hazardous Condition 24

Public Service 32

Good Intent 21

False Alarms 11

System Malfunction 01

Weather Emergencies 00

Other Non-Fire 01

Total Non-Fire Incidents: 312

Total Alarms: 316

01
1,493

109
240
177
76
03
05
12
2,116

2,157

00
1,193
58
189
142
49
07
00
J4
1,652 (+28.0%)

1,683 (+28.1%)

Mutual Aid August 2021 YTD 2021 YTD 2020
Given

Received

00
05

11
26

09
19

Summary of Fire Value Saved/Loss:

Situation

Building Fire
Mobile Property Fire

Other Fire

Totals (August 2021):
Totals (August 2020):

Dollar Value

500,000
40,000
000
540.000

110,000

Dollar Loss

500,000
20,000
000
520.000
3,500

$ Saved
000
20,000
000
20.000

106,500

Firefighter Andrew Morelli

09/03/2021


