

Fire Department

Charter Township of White Lake

7420 Highland Road, White Lake, MI 48383 Tel 248-698-3993

August 2021 Incident / Activity Summery for August

Incident Response breakdown

Medical/Rescue..... 222

Hostile Fires (Structure, Vehicle, Brush, and Other)..... 4

Hazardous Conditions..... 24

Public Service (lift or other citizen assist)..... 32

Other Incidents (Good Intent, False Alarms, System Malfunctions, Other Non-Fire)..... 34

Mutual Aid -

- Given.... 0
- Received..... 5

Total Calls: 316

Activity Summery

Community CPR Training..... 2

Car seat Inspection..... 1

Public relations event..... 1

LHS Football Standby 1

Fire Department Hospital Transports = 3

Additional Comments..... The White Lake Township Fire Department was recently presented with a Kroger gift card from 8 yr. old (White Lake resident) Madison Brand. During the tornado event, Madison ran her own lemonade stand, and raised in excess of \$100.00 dollars. To show her appreciation, she that graciously donated the proceeds to our firefighters. We will be honoring Madison at Fire Station 1, on Tuesday, September 14, at approx. 5:00 P.M

John Holland Fire Chief



August 2021 Incident Summary

Fire Incidents:	August 2021	YTD 2021	YTD 2020
Structure Fire	01	15	20
Outside Structures	00	00	00
Vehicle	03	10	04
Brush	00	09	03
Refuse	00	00	01
Other	00	07	03
Total Fire Incidents:	04	41	31 (+32.6%)
Non-Fire Incidents:	August 2021	YTD 2021	YTD 2020
Overpressure/Excessive Heat	01	01	00
Medical/Rescue	222	1,493	1,193
Hazardous Condition	24	109	58
Public Service	32	240	189
Good Intent	21	177	142
False Alarms	11	76	49
System Malfunction	01	03	07
Weather Emergencies	00	05	00
Other Non-Fire	01	12	<u>14</u>
Total Non-Fire Incidents:	312	2,116	1,652 (+28.0%)
Total Alarms:	316	2,157	1,683 (+28.1%)
Mutual Aid	August 2021	YTD 2021	YTD 2020
Given	00	11	09
Received	05	26	19
Summary of Fire Value Save			
Situation	Dollar Value	Dollar Loss	\$ Saved
Building Fire	500,000	500,000	000
Mobile Property Fire	40,000	20,000	20,000
Other Fire	000	000	000
Totals (August 2021):			00 000
Totals (August 2020):	540,000 110,000	520,000 3,500	20,000 106,500

Firefighter Andrew Morelli 09/03/2021